,00000/145£ NOV.' 2.2006_10:57AM Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H06000266749 3)))



H050002667493ABC7

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

TO:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (050)205-0301

From:

Account Name: YOUR CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.Account Number: I2000000257Phone: (850)224-8870Fax Number: (850)224-7047

FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION

POINCIANA BEACH CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, INC.

Certificate of Status	1
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$87.50

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

14

1.20.737

ĩ

곡

ចូ ភូ

NOV. 2. 2006 10:58AM CAPITAL CONNECTION

H06000266749 3

NO. 2937 P. 2

06 NOV -2 AH 10: 50

SECRETARY UF STATE

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

POINCIANA BEACH CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, INC. a Florida Not for Profit Corporation

The undersigned incorporator hereby makes, subscribes, acknowledges and files these Articles of Incorporation for purposes of forming a comporation not for profit under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE | NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE CORPORATION

The name of the Corporation shall be POINCIANA BEACH CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, INC. (the "Association"). The initial address of the Corporation shall be 3900 Douglas Road, Miami, FL 33133.

ARTICLE II DEFINITION AND PURPOSE

The Association is organized for purposed of providing an entity under the Florida Condominium Act (the "Act") for the operation and administration of a condominium located in Miami-Dade County, Florida, to be known as Poinciana Beach, under the Declaration of Condominium (the "Declaration").

The Declaration has been or shall be executed by a party referred to as the "Developer".

The Association shall make no distribution of income to its directors, officers or members.

ARTICLE III MEMBERS

The qualification of members and the manner of their admission shall be regulated by the By-laws of the Association. In accordance therewith, all records owners of title to the units in the Condominium shall be members of the Association upon assignment by the Developer of its rights in this Association to them. Upon the sale and conveyance of a unit, the recordation of a deed or other instrument

но6000266749 3

• NOV. • 2. 2006 10:58AM CAPITAL CONNECTION

H06000266749 3

establishing a record title to a unit, and delivery of a copy of the recorded instrument to the Association, the membership of the prior owner shall be terminated, and the new owner designated by such instrument shall thus become a member. The share of any member in the Association may not be assigned, hypothecated or transferred in any member except as an appurtenant to the unit owned. Each unit owner shall be entitled to one vote for each unit owned. A unit owned by more than one owner shall only be entitled to one vote. Voting rights shall be governed and determined by the By-laws of the Association.

ARTICLE IV

The initial Board of Directors shall consist of three persons. Thereafter the Board shall consist of an odd number of Directors that the Board may decide. Except for directors appointed by the Developer, the Directors shall be members of the Association. The election and appointment of all Directors shall be made in accordance with the By-laws of the Association. The names and addresses of the initial Board of Directors, who shall hold office are as follows:

Name:

Rosy Cancela

Alma Hemandez

Carmen C. Ferreira

Address:

3900 Douglas Road Miami, FL 33133

3900 Douglas Road Miamí, FL 33138

6262 Bird Rd. #2C Miami, FL 33155

ARTICLE V OFFICERS

The Officers of the Association shall be elected in accordance with and in the manner prescribed in the By-laws of the Association. The names of the initial Officers of the Corporation are as follows:

Rosy Cancela, President/Secretary/Treasurer Alma Hernandez, Vice-president

H06000266749 3

- 2 -

H06000266749 3

ARTICLE VI

The name and street address of the incorporator of the Corporation is as

follows:

Rosy Cancela 3900 Douglas Road Miami, FL 33133

ARTICLE VII ADDRESS OF REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the Corporation in the State of Florida shall be 3900 Douglas Road, Mlami, FL 33133. The name of the initial registered agent of the Corporation at the above address shall be Rosy Cancela.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the above-named incorporate signed these Articles of Incorporation this 12^{-1} day of November, 2006.

By: Rosy Cancela

Incorporator

H06000266749 3

P. 5 NO. 2937

H06000266749 3

FILED

DESIGNATION AND ACCEPTANCE REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE

06 NOV -2 AH 10: 50

SECRETARY OF STATE

Statutes Sections 48.091 and 607, Poinciana Beach Condominium Association, Inc., having filed its Articles of Incorporation contemporaneously herewith, with its registered offices as designated as 3900 Douglas Road, Miami, FL. 33155, has designated Rosy Cancela located thereat as its initial Registered Agent, to accept service of process within this state.

Rosy Cancela Incorporator

Having been named Registered Agent for the above stated corporation, at the designated Registered Office, the undersigned hereby acknowledges that she is familiar with the obligations of such position and accepts said appointment and agrees to comply with the laws of the State of Florida, applicable thereto.

4

Rosy Cancela **Registered Agent**